

Bid Schedule																			
City of Lynnwood 2021 Paving																			
Bid Opening: February 28, 2018 Contract #: 2889																			
		Engineer's Estimate		Central Paving		Cadman Materials, Inc.		JB Asphalt		Granite Construction		Lakeside Industries, Inc		SRV Construction, Inc		Award Construction, Inc.			
ITEM NO.	SPEC Section	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
BASE BID - SCHEDULE A																			
1	1-04.4 SP	Unexpected Site Changes	1	EST	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
2	1-05.4 SP	Roadway Surveying	1	LS	\$44,300.00	\$44,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$17,220.00	\$ 17,220.00	\$13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	
3	1-05.4 SP	ADA Features Surveying	1	LS	\$44,300.00	\$44,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$4,070.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$6,220.00	\$ 6,220.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	
4	1-05.4 SP	Licensed Surveying	1	FA	\$22,200.00	\$22,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$0.00	\$ -	
5	1-05.18 SP	Record Drawings	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
6	1-07.15 SP	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	
7	1-07.23 SP	Pedestrian Traffic Control	1	LS	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	
8	1-08.3 SP	Type B Progress Schedule	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	
9	1-09.7	Mobilization	1	LS	\$221,100.00	\$221,100.00	\$145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$111,150.00	\$ 111,150.00	\$175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$181,000.00	\$ 181,000.00	
10	1-10 SP	Traffic Control Supervisor	1	LS	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$50,500.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	
11	1-10 SP	Flaggers	1300	HR	\$65.00	\$84,500.00	\$75.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$60.75	\$ 78,975.00	\$75.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$95.00	\$ 123,500.00	\$88.50	\$ 89,050.00	\$87.00	\$ 113,100.00	
12	1-10 SP	Portable Changeable Message Sign	1540	HR	\$5.00	\$7,700.00	\$10.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$6.55	\$ 10,087.00	\$4.50	\$ 6,930.00	\$6.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$5.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$9.70	\$ 14,938.00	
13	1-10 SP	Uniformed Police Officer	288	HR	\$110.00	\$31,680.00	\$100.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$121.50	\$ 34,992.00	\$135.00	\$ 38,880.00	\$110.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$140.00	\$ 40,320.00	\$129.00	\$ 37,152.00	
14	1-10 SP	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$221,100.00	\$221,100.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$22,750.00	\$ 22,750.00	
15	2-02 SP	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
16	2-02 SP	Saw Cutting Existing Pavement	6580	LF	\$5.00	\$32,900.00	\$3.50	\$ 23,030.00	\$1.70	\$ 11,186.00	\$0.50	\$ 3,290.00	\$1.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$1.65	\$ 10,857.00	\$6.75	\$ 44,415.00	
17	2-02 SP	Removing Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	930	LF	\$20.00	\$18,600.00	\$27.00	\$ 25,110.00	\$9.35	\$ 8,695.50	\$3.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$4.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$35.00	\$ 32,550.00	\$10.00	\$ 9,300.00	
18	2-02 SP	Remove Cement Conc. Curb	280	LF	\$20.00	\$5,600.00	\$25.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$9.35	\$ 2,618.00	\$3.00	\$ 840.00	\$2.00	\$ 560.00	\$28.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$9.00	\$ 2,520.00	
19	2-02 SP	Removing Cement Conc. Sidewalk	1000	SY	\$75.00	\$75,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$44.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$9.70	\$ 9,700.00	\$35.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$47.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$8.75	\$ 8,750.00	
20	2-02 SP	Removing Drainage Structure	5	EA	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,180.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$935.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$920.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$781.00	\$ 3,905.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$1,130.00	\$ 5,650.00	
21	2-02 SP	Removing Existing Drainage Pipe	60	LF	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$73.50	\$ 4,410.00	\$26.40	\$ 1,584.00	\$12.00	\$ 720.00	\$49.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$65.00	\$ 3,900.00	
22	2-03	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	3140	CY	\$55.00	\$172,700.00	\$57.00	\$ 178,980.00	\$56.40	\$ 177,096.00	\$45.00	\$ 141,300.00	\$56.00	\$ 175,840.00	\$72.00	\$ 226,080.00	\$43.00	\$ 135,020.00	
23	2-05 SP	Potholing	50	VF	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$148.50	\$ 7,425.00	\$60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$392.00	\$ 19,600.00	
24	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	2000	TON	\$45.00	\$90,000.00	\$52.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$46.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$88.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$44.00	\$ 88,000.00	
25	5-04 SP	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	1080	SY	\$70.00	\$75,600.00	\$47.00	\$ 50,760.00	\$28.90	\$ 31,212.00	\$25.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$36.00	\$ 38,880.00	\$27.00	\$ 29,160.00	\$12.00	\$ 12,960.00	
26	5-04 SP	HMA CL 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	3820	TON	\$105.00	\$401,100.00	\$78.00	\$ 297,960.00	\$91.00	\$ 347,620.00	\$90.00	\$ 343,800.00	\$100.00	\$ 382,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 382,000.00	\$110.50	\$ 422,110.00	
27	5-04 SP	Planing Bituminous Pavement	12390	SY	\$5.00	\$61,950.00	\$3.30	\$ 40,887.00	\$3.85	\$ 47,701.50	\$5.00	\$ 61,950.00	\$4.00	\$ 49,560.00	\$4.80	\$ 59,472.00	\$3.20	\$ 39,648.00	
28	5-04 SP	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2 In. PG 58H-22	390	TON	\$275.00	\$107,250.00	\$100.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$110.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$140.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$210.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$140.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$147.00	\$ 57,330.00	
29	5-04 SP	HMA for Preleveling Cl. 1/2 In. PG 58H-22	10	TON	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$275.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$330.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$110.50	\$ 1,105.00	
30	5-04 SP	Material Transfer Device/Vehicle	2960	TON	\$105.00	\$310,800.00	\$79.00	\$ 233,840.00	\$95.00	\$ 281,200.00	\$100.00	\$ 296,000.00	\$115.00	\$ 340,400.00	\$112.00	\$ 331,520.00	\$111.00	\$ 328,560.00	
31	7-04 SP	Cl. III Reinf. Conc. Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	60	LF	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$190.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$104.50	\$ 6,270.00	\$80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$167.00	\$ 10,020.00	
32	7-05 SP	Catch Basin Type 1	6	EA	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,730.00	\$ 22,380.00	\$2,420.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$1,380.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$2,025.00	\$ 12,150.00	
33	7-05 SP	Connection to Drainage Structure	7	EA	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,380.00	\$ 16,660.00	\$1,320.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$3,345.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$645.00	\$ 4,515.00	
34	7-05 SP	Adjust Manhole to Finished Grade	19	EA	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$567.00	\$ 10,773.00	\$700.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$550.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 20,900.00	
35	7-05 SP	Adjust Drainage Structure to Finished Grade	28	EA	\$1,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$558.00	\$ 15,624.00	\$700.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$550.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$1,030.00	\$ 28,840.00	
36	7-05 SP	Replace Existing Rectangular Frame and Cover with New Rectangular Frame and Solid Locking Cover	7	EA	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$425.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$578.00	\$ 4,046.00	\$500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$575.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$570.00	\$ 3,990.00	
37	7-05 SP	Replace Existing Rectangular Frame and Grate with New Rectangular Frame and Vaned Grate	28	EA	\$1,200.00	\$33,600.00	\$425.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$522.00	\$ 14,616.00	\$500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$520.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$300.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$570.00	\$ 15,960.00	
38	7-05 SP	Replace Existing Storm Drain Manhole Ring and Cover with New Ring and Cover	12	EA	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$425.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$550.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$550.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$550.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$650.00	\$ 7,800.00	
39	7-05 SP	Replace Existing Circular Frame and Grate with New Ring and Cover	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$425.00	\$ 425.00	\$550.00	\$ 550.00	\$550.00	\$ 550.00	\$550.00	\$ 550.00	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$650.00	\$ 650.00	
40	7-05 SP	Replace Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole Ring and Cover with New Ring and Cover	5	EA	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$425.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$578.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$575.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$650.00	\$ 3,250.00	
41	7-05 SP	Replace Existing Frame and Grate with New Open Curb Frame and Grate	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$ 450.00	\$522.00	\$ 522.00	\$650.00	\$ 650.00	\$520.00	\$ 520.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$720.00	\$ 720.00	
42	7-12 SP	Adjust Water Valve Box by Raising	24	EA	\$750.00	\$18,000.00	\$350.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$421.00	\$ 10,104.00	\$600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$700.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$710.00	\$ 17,040.00	
43	8-01	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$17,300.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$36,300.00	\$ 36,300.00	
44	8-01	Inlet Protection	40	EA	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$92.10	\$ 3,684.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$82.50	\$ 3,300.00	
45	8-01	High Visibility Sill Fence	790	LF	\$7.00	\$5,530.00	\$10.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$5.15	\$ 4,068.50	\$8.00	\$ 6,320.00	\$7.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$1.50	\$ 1,185.00	\$6.75	\$ 5,332.50	
46	8-02	Seeding and Fertilizing by Hand	80	SY	\$105.00	\$8,400.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$27.50	\$ 2,200.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$9.00	\$ 720.00	\$17.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$12.00	\$ 960.00	
47	8-02 SP	Properly Restoration	1	EST	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
48	8-02 SP	Topsoil Type A	13	CY	\$275.00	\$3,575.00	\$200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$110.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$175.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$125.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,900.00	